

S/S of D1 to 4 & 6 served by way of affixture. Service is held sufficient, called out, absent. So, D1 to 4 & 6 are placed exparte. For cost & compliance of Sec 89 CPC by 14/06/2019.

(SHANKAR K.M)
Senior Civil Judge & JMFC.,
H.D.Kote.