

**IN THE COURT OF THE SENIOR CIVIL JUDGE
AND J.M.F.C. H.D.KOTE**

O.S.135/2016

Plaintiffs : Chudamani N. & others

V/s

Defendants : Bilal & others

I S S U E S

- 1) Whether plaintiffs proves that they are absolute owners of the suit schedule properties by virtue of the sale deed dated 10.08.2000?
- 2) Whether the defendants 19 & 20 prove that the vendors of sale deed dated 10.08.2000 had no right, interest and possession over the suit properties?
- 3) Whether the defendants 19 & 20 prove that the suit is barred by law of limitation?
- 4) Whether plaintiffs are entitled for the reliefs claimed in the plaintiff?

5) What order or decree?

Dated this, the 2nd day of August 2019.

(SHANKAR.K.M.)
Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C.,
H.D.Kote