

O.S. No. 135/2016

Plaintiff filed I.A U/o 5 rule 20 CPC praying to issue summons to defendant 5(a) through affixture.

Heard perused and satisfied with the grounds urged in the application.

In view of the submission and grounds made by the plaintiff it appears for me that the plaintiff made out sufficient grounds for the issuance of summons defendant 5(a) by way of affixture as the defendant 5(a) is intentional evading to receive the summons from this court. Accordingly, the application is allowed and no orders as to the cost.

Office is directed to issue summons to the defendant 5(a) by way of affixture if PF paid.

Call on : 20.12.2021.

Senior Civil Judge & J.M.F.C
H.D.Kote