

Plaintiff filed I.A U/o 5 rule 20 CPC praying to issue summons to LR's of defendant 17 defendant(17a) through paper publication in daily Newspaper "VIJAYA KARNATAKA" which is having largest circulation in the area where the aforesaid person is residing and his last known address.

Heard perused and satisfied with the grounds urged in the application.

In view of the submission and grounds made by the plaintiff it appears for me that the plaintiff made out sufficient grounds for the issuance of notice to the LR's of defendant 17 defendant(17a) in local daily newspaper "VIJAYA KARNATAKA" which is having its circulation in the area where they are residing. Accordingly, the application is allowed and no orders as to the cost.

Office is directed to reissue notice to the [LR's of defendant 17 defendant\(17a\)](#) through paper publication if the draft copy is verified and found correct and so also PF paid.

To furnish news paper.

Call on 10.11.2022

Senior Civil Judge & JMFC
H.D.Kote